

IGCS (*INTERNATIONAL* GYNECOLOGIC CANCER SOCIETY

IGCS Business Meeting November 6, 2023 9:30 - 10:00 am COEX, Auditorium 3rd Floor Seoul, Korea

AGENDA

- 1.Welcome: IGCS Strategic Pillars
- 2. Secretary-Treasurer's Report
- 3. Membership Report
- 4. Education Committee Report
- 5. Mentorship and Training Report
- 6. Patient Advocacy Network Report
- 7. Report from the International Journal of Gynecological Cancer
- 8. Acknowledgement of Volunteer Leadership Service
- 9. New Business
- 10. Adjournment

Dr. Keiichi Fujiwara IGCS 2022-2024 President

Dr. Rainer Kimmig IGCS Secretary-Treasurer

Dr. Ritu Salani IGCS Secretary-Treasurer Elect

Dr. Paul Cohen Chair, IGCS Education Committee

Dr. Joseph Ng Chair, IGCS Mentorship & Training Committee

Dr. Daniela Luvero Chair, Patient Advocacy and Caregiver Committee

Dr. Pedro Ramirez IJGC Editor-in-Chief

Dr. Keiichi Fujiwara IGCS 2022-2024 President

Dr. Keiichi Fujiwara IGCS 2022-2024 President

Dr. Keiichi Fujiwara IGCS 2022-2024 President